

UNITED NATIONS SECURITY COUNCIL



Distr. GENERAL

S/11634 20 February 1975

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

LETTER DATED 20 FEBRUARY 1975 FROM THE PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CYPRUS TO THE UNITED NATIONS ADDRESSED TO THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

I have the honour to attach herewith the text of a resolution passed today by the House of Representatives of the Republic of Cyprus regarding the subject of the question of Cyprus with which the Security Council is seized.

I shall be grateful if this letter will be circulated as document of the Security Council.

(<u>Signed</u>) Zenon ROSSIDES

Ambassador

Permanent Representative of Cyprus
to the United Nations

Resolution passed by the House of Representatives of the Republic of Cyprus on 20 February 1975

"At its meetings of the 20th February 1975, the House of Representatives of the Republic of Cyprus unanimously passed the following resolution:

- 1. On the occasion of the debate on the Cyprus Republic's recourse to the Security Council, the House of Representatives declares that it considers as unacceptable for a Member-State of the United Nations organization to ignore in such a provocative manner its resolutions and to indulge in acts aiming at putting an end to the independence, sovereignty and territorial integrity of another Member-State of the Organization.
- 2. Reaffirms that the Turkish invasion and subsequent acts of Turkey in Cyprus, as well as those of the so-called Turkish Cypriot autonomous administration have been causing enormous suffering and hardships to the people of Cyprus.
- 3. Trusts that the Security Council will put an end to the Turkish acts which violate the principles of the United Nations Charter and that it will pass the necessary resolutions and take the measures required for the implementation of its former resolutions and those of the General Assembly on the Cyprus issue."